MARYLEBONE CRICKET CLUB v CCI
Date:  12th January 2018
Innings of:  MCC








     Innings of: 
CCI
Innings Started: 1.26


Closed:
3.05




     Innings Started: 3.21


Closed:
4.34
	BATSMAN
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS
	
	BATSMAN
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS

	T.A.J. Smallwood
	b
	Pamar
	6
	
	S. Chhabria
	C Hicks
	Crichton
	0

	N.D. Hicks
	B
	Tendulkar
	8
	
	Y. Jadav (wk)
	C Gale
	H. Smallwood
	13

	O.T. Bailey
	B
	Mogul
	6
	
	H. Waingankar
	B 
	Ricketts
	35

	E.P.H. Jones
	LBW
	Pamar
	7
	
	B. Shinde
	C Crichton
	Gale
	9

	H.E. Smallwood
	LBW
	Pamar
	0
	
	A.Tendulkar
	Not
	Out
	22

	L. Samarasinghe
	B
	Mogul
	1
	
	V. Saman (capt)
	Not
	Out
	19

	S. Crichton
	B
	Chhabria
	45
	
	S. Toshniwal
	DNB
	
	

	A.J. Gale
	C Pamar
	Desai
	9
	
	H. Parmar
	DNB
	
	

	M.C.K. Hodgson (capt)
	Not
	Out
	10
	
	S.Mogul
	DNB
	
	

	P.M. Goulstone (wk)
	B
	Tendulkar
	1
	
	S.Bafna
	DNB
	
	

	J.D. Ricketts
	C Mogul
	Tendulkar
	1
	
	R. Desai
	DNB
	
	

	
	
	Extras
	13
	
	
	
	Extras
	11

	
	
	Total for Wkts

10 (18.2 overs)
	107
	
	
	
	Total for  Wkts

4 (17.1 overs)
	109


	Fall of
	1


	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	 
	Fall of
	1


	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	Wickets
	15
	2
	30
	30
	34
	39
	91
	97
	103
	107
	
	Wickets
	1
	57
	59
	77
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BOWLER
	O.
	M.
	R.
	W
	MCC Team
	BOWLER
	O.
	M.
	R.
	W
	
	Match Results:

	Tendulkar
	3.2
	0
	13
	3
	Match Manager:  M.C.K.Hodgson
	Crichton
	2
	0
	22
	1
	
	MCC Won by: 

	Toshniwal
	3
	0
	18
	0
	1 O.T. Bailey
	2 S Crichton
	Jones
	3
	1
	10
	0
	
	

	Parmar
	4
	2
	5
	3
	3 A.J. Gale
	4 P.M. Goulstone
	Samarasinghe
	3
	0
	21
	0
	
	MCC Lost by: 6 wickets

	Mogul
	3
	0
	18
	2
	5 N.D.Hicks
	6 E.P.H. Jones
	H Smallwood
	3.1
	0
	14
	1
	
	

	Bafna
	2
	0
	14
	0
	7 J.D.Ricketts
	8 L. Samarasinghe
	Gale
	3
	0
	18
	1
	
	Match Drawn

	Chhabria
	2
	0
	18
	1
	9 H.E. Smallwood
	10 T.A.J. Smallwood
	Ricketts
	3
	0
	21
	1
	
	

	Desai2
	2
	0
	14
	1
	12. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Match Abandoned

	
	
	
	
	
	MCC Scorer: S.J. Woodward & I.E. Wright
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Umpires: MCC: S.M.D. Fairlie
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Toss won by: CCI

	
	
	
	
	
	                Home: K.H. Wentzel
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